Other affirmative and negative covenants to be agreed upon  Other Affirmative and Negative Covenants

8

© 2024 Altisource All Rights Reserved.

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION SUMMARY1

9

1   The information presented is for illustration purposes only and is based upon certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable as of the date of this presentation. However, these assumptions are
inherently subject to change, risks and uncertainties and actual results may differ materially from those shown here. The actual performance could be influenced by a variety of factors including, among
others, market conditions, operational performance, regulatory changes and unforeseen events. Actual accounting and stock price may differ

2 Pro Forma figures represent the amounts immediately following the contemplated transactions and do not include the impact from the potential exercise of any Stakeholder Warrants
3 Diluted shares outstanding as of December 13, 2024 represents current shares outstanding, the assumed exercise of penny warrants and estimated existing restricted stock units anticipated to vest
4 This is a non-GAAP measure defined and reconciled in the Appendix

(in 000s)
 As of

12-13-24
 Contemplated

Transactions
Pro

Forma2

Debt Outstanding:
New Debt (Interest-bearing) 230,590$   (120,590)$   110,000$
Exit Fee (Non-interest-bearing) -   50,000   50,000
Super Senior Facility (Interest-bearing) -   12,500   12,500

Debt Outstanding 230,590   (58,090)   172,500
Cash and Cash Equivalents 29,000   6,250   35,250

Illustrative Market Capitalization 22,468   64,340   86,808

Diluted Shares Outstanding3 30,366   62,456   92,822
Share Price 0.74$   0.20$   0.94$

201,590$   (114,340)$   87,250$
Interest-bearing Net Debt4:  Interest-bearing Debt less Cash and Cash
Equivalents

Transaction Expected to Initially be Accretive as the Reduction in Debt Exceeds the Impact from the Grant of New Equity to
Lenders

© 2024 Altisource All Rights Reserved.

CREDIT METRICS PRO FORMA FOR NEW DEBT 1

10

Transaction Would Substantially Improve Company’s Leverage and Debt Service Coverage Ratios; These Metrics Would Further
Improve if Net Debt Declines from Excess Cash Flow and Proceeds Received from the Cash Exercise of Stakeholder Warrants

1 The information presented is for illustration purposes only and is based upon certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable as of the date of this presentation. However, these assumptions are